aE

ORDINANCE NO. 2006 - 3
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2005-10,
FIXING SALARIES FOR
EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA
FOR THE YEAR 2006

Section 1, Be it ordained by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Rockport,
Indiana that the following amendment of the salaries and wages are hereby fixed and
adopted for the following appointed officers and employees of the City of Rockport
payable out of the respective funds of said party effective January 1, 2006.

GOVERNMENTAL DEPARTMENTS

GENERAL FUND
POLICE DEPARTMENT
Chief $34,185.00 per year
Asst, Chief $31,702.00 per year
Captain $30,532.00 per year
Patrolman $27,957.00 per year
Probationary Patrolman $25,648.00 per year
School Patrol $12.00 per day
MVH/CEM/SAN/PARK
Street Supetintendent $11.49 per hour
Full Time Employee $10.37 per hour
Seasonal Employee $9.26 per hour
CDL Hours $10.79 per hour
PARK
Park Superintendents (TOTAL FOR BOTH) $18,500.00 per year
Pool Manager $9.00 per hour
Assistant Pool Managers $8.75 per hour

Lifeguards $6.50 per hour




GOVERNMENTAL DEPARTMENTS

GENERAL FUND

Salary of Mayor

Salary of Clerk Treasurer

Salary of City Judge

Members of Common Council {each member)
City Attorney

WATER UTILITY

Salary of Mayor

Salary of Clerk Treasurer

Members of Common Council (each member)
City Attorney

Administrative Assistant

Utility Clerk

Janitorial

WASTEWATER UTILITY

Salary of Mayor

Salary of Clerk Treasurer

Members of Common Council (each member)
City Attorney

Administrative Assistant

Utility Clerk

Janitorial

WASTEWATER

Wastewater Superintendent
Wastewater Assistant Operator
Lab Tech

$8,263.00
$8,263.00
$8,346.54

$957.20
$4,691.00

$8,263.00
$8,263.00
$957.20
$4,691.00
$9.00
$13.00
$10.00

$8,263.00
$8,263.00
$957.20
$4,691.00
$9.00
$13.00
$10.00

$33,436.00

per year
per year
per year
per year
per year

per year
per year
per year
per year
per hour
per hour
per hour

per year
per year
per year
per year
per hour

per hour
per hour

per year

$1,057.35 bi-weekly
$10.53 per hour
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ATTESTED:




