# ORDINANCE NO. 2006 – 3 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2005-10, FIXING SALARIES FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA FOR THE YEAR 2006

Section 1. Be it ordained by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana that the following amendment of the salaries and wages are hereby fixed and adopted for the following appointed officers and employees of the City of Rockport payable out of the respective funds of said party effective January 1, 2006.

### GOVERNMENTAL DEPARTMENTS GENERAL FUND

### POLICE DEPARTMENT

Chief	\$34,185.00	per year
Asst. Chief	\$31,702.00	per year
Captain	\$30,532.00	per year
Patrolman	\$27,957.00	per year
Probationary Patrolman	\$25,648.00	per year
School Patrol	\$12.00	per day

### MVH/CEM/SAN/PARK

Street Superintendent	\$11.49	per hour
Full Time Employee	\$10.37	per hour
Seasonal Employee	\$9.26	per hour
CDL Hours	\$10.79	per hour

### **PARK**

Park Superintendents	(TOTAL FOR BOTH)	\$18,500.00	per year
Pool Manager		\$9.00	per hour
Assistant Pool Manager	S	\$8.75	per hour
Lifeguards		\$6.50	per hour

# **GOVERNMENTAL DEPARTMENTS**

# **GENERAL FUND**

Salary of Mayor	\$8,263.00	per year
Salary of Clerk Treasurer	\$8,263.00	per year
Salary of City Judge	\$8,346.54	per year
Members of Common Council (each member)	\$957.20	per year
City Attorney	\$4,691.00	per year

# WATER UTILITY

Salary of Mayor	\$8,263.00	per year
Salary of Clerk Treasurer	\$8,263.00	
Members of Common Council (each member)	\$957.20	per year
City Attorney	\$4,691.00	per year
Administrative Assistant	\$ 9.00	per hour
Utility Clerk	\$13.00	per hour
Janitorial	\$10.00	per hour

# WASTEWATER UTILITY

Salary of Mayor	\$8,263.00	per year
Salary of Clerk Treasurer	\$8,263.00	
Members of Common Council (each member)	\$957.20	per year
City Attorney	\$4,691.00	per year
Administrative Assistant	\$9.00	per hour
Utility Clerk	\$13.00	per hour
Janitorial	\$10.00	per hour

# WASTEWATER

Wastewater Superintendent	\$33,436.00 per year
Wastewater Assistant Operator	\$1,057.35 bi-weekly
Lab Tech	\$10.53 per hour

# APPROVED BY: J. Muldagre Keenen Robuto M. Hilly Levald Jange Owen Estelle Dean To Fnakes

ATTESTED: